

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20824/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2010 in RSA No. 2001/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUKKATIRA JAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKKAATTIRA PEMMAIAH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter to be filed in three weeks and rejoinder,  
if any, in two weeks thereafter without further extension  
of time.

List on a non-miscellaneous day in February 2011.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master